shares and listing on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. The above proposal was also approved by the

Company's 2024 third extraordinary general meeting of shareholders.

The Company has submitted an application for listing to the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (see the

announcement on the issuance and listing of H shares submitted to the Hong Kong Stock Exchange

and the publication of application materials on the Juchao Information Network on 25 October 2023

(Announcement No. 2023-083)), and has submitted the filing materials for this issuance to the China

Securities Regulatory Commission (CSRC). The relevant materials for this issuance have been filed

and reviewed by the CSRC and the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, and the Company is actively

promoting related filing and review matters.

The 2023 Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

219

17. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ N/A

The 2023 Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

220

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about

Shareholders

1. Changes in Shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before
Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period

(+/-)
After

Shares
Percen

tage
(%)

New issue Others Subtotal Shares
Percen

tage
(%)

1. Restricted shares 143,615,016 2.05   -10,051,926 -10,051,926 133,563,090 1.90

1.1 Shares held by the
state

1.2 Shares held by
state-owned
corporations

1.3 Shares held by
other domestic
investors

141,131,474 2.02   -9,208,384 -9,208,384 131,923,090 1.88

Among which: Shares
held by domestic
corporations

2,363,601 0.03   0 2,363,601 0.03

Shares held by
domestic individuals

138,767,873 1.98   -9,208,384 -9,208,384 129,559,489 1.84

1.4 Shares held by
foreign investors

2,483,542 0.04   -843,542 -843,542 1,640,000 0.02

Among which: Shares
held by foreign
corporations

Shares held by
foreign individuals

2,483,542 0.04   -843,542 -843,542 1,640,000 0.02

2. Non-restricted shares 6,853,658,060 97.95 38,490,170 57,705 38,547,875 6,892,205,935 98.10

2.1 RMB common
shares

6,853,658,060 97.95 38,490,170 57,705 38,547,875 6,892,205,935 98.10

2.2 Domestically listed
foreign shares

2.3 Overseas listed
foreign shares

2.4 Other

3. Total shares 6,997,273,076 100.00 38,490,170 -9,994,221 28,495,949 7,025,769,025 100.00

Reasons for the changes in shares

The 2023 Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

221

√Applicable □N/A

a. The 2,566,396 restricted shares of a total of 172 eligible awardees for the fourth unlocking period of

the first grant under the 2018 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme were unlocked on 3 July 2023,

including 169,750 restricted shares of foreign employees.

b. The 324,167 restricted shares of a total of 18 eligible awardees for the third unlocking period of the

reserved restricted shares under the 2018 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme were unlocked on 7 July

2023.